Changes in market interest rates may increase the interest payable in the future, which would negative-

ly affect the Company’s financial performance. As the loans were due on the reporting date, the DH Group is

not exposed to any interest rate risks. If the market interest rate were 1 % higher (lower) in the prior year, this

would have an earnings effect of EUR 0.8 million (EUR 0.0 million).

Based on derivatives held or issued by the DH Group as of the reporting date, a hypothetical change (quanti-

fied using sensitivity analysis) for the share values relevant to the respective instruments would have the fol-

lowing effects (before tax) as of the reporting date:

Financial instruments as of Jun. 30, 2017 Effect on earnings

EUR million +10 % -10 %

Derivatives from put / call options -6.3 6.3

With respect to the determined value of the separable embedded derivatives as of December 31, 2016 (similar

to the derivatives from put / call options and the variable purchase price component), the value per DH compa-

ny share determined using the discounted cash flow method is a parameter which has a material impact on the

measurement result. As of December 31, 2016, the sensitivity analysis is as follows:

Financial instruments as of Dec. 31, 2016 Effect on earnings

EUR million +10 % -10 %

Separable embedded derivatives -0.7 0.9

Variable purchase price component of PedidosYa -0.3 0.3

Derivatives from put / call options -3.6 3.9

In terms of the separable embedded derivatives, DH’s risk premium is another unobservable input factor in the

prior period in addition to the DH share value. A 1 % higher or lower risk premium as of December 31, 2016

would have led to an earnings effect of EUR -0.9 million or EUR 1.2 million.

02. �UNAUDITED
HALF-YEAR
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

58 |  64 DELIVERY HERO AG  |  HALF-YEAR REPORT 2017

04. �RESPONSIBILITY
STATEMENT
OF THE LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES

03. �SELECTED NOTES
TO HALF-YEAR
FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

01. �INTERIM GROUP
MANAGEMENT
REPORT

G. Other disclosures | 02  Financial instruments

03  EARNINGS PER SHARE

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations is calculated by dividing the income / loss from continuing

operations attributable to shareholders attributable to the ordinary shares by the weighted average number of